PENDLETON COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SPECIAL CALL MEETING
November Term, November 19TH, 2012

COURT MET PURSANT TO ADJOURNMENT
With
HONORABLE HENRY BERTRAM, COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE
Presiding

MEMBERS PRESENT: Bobby Fogle, David Fields, Gary Veirs, Alan Whaley,
Judge Bertram

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Jeff Dean, Absent

In Re: Asenda

Squire Veirs made a motion to approve the agenda, second by Squire Fields.
Motion carried

In Re: Approve Sheriff’s Budget for 2013

The Pendleton County Fiscal Court met to discuss the Sheriff’s Budget for 2013.
After some suggested changes by members of the court, Squire Fogle made a motion to
approve the budget with the amendments, second by Squire Fields. Motion carried.

LF L142001 Kav. 11705

Form. Fer Budget, Cumulative Quarteriy Report and Annual Settlemment For Calendar Year 2012

Pendleton County Sheriff

Part One - Summeary and Reconciliation of All Accounts

a1 Codwmn 2 Coumn 3 - Dojupm s Calamo. 2
Sherw & Dascribe 2012 Yee Account 201Z Fee Account .
All Agsoznes Account Account ° Accaunt
Budget Estimate Cumulative Actial (T YRR ACCOLINT QNOT FER ACCOUNT) DT FEE ADCOUNT}
1. Bopining Dafance #ins Reoeipts YT $787,083.00
2. Tetnl Dishursemerts YT F75Y,185.00
3. Kook Balonee/Excrss Foes 329,200.00

4. Bank Stafement Balance
5, Flus Depeaits {n Translt
6. Ieas Owtstanding Cheoles TG
7. Otirer i

8. Reconciled Tenk Balance

wired format for the budget ans rlerly repart. BUDGET: After completing the budget satuare columnn of Parls One, Twe
#ha shate local finnnon officer, QUARTERELY SLPORT: The quartecly neport is cowUintive, Siow tae statar of ell furds Ln the,

year ba dote lnsluding emy baginning balnuces for a7 aocouniz. Show pureentyenr fee il

SRR CQLUMN G e calouiatediu Pact Thres of report. Line A Show-difference Lelwo=i Lnes I wnd 2 for

b amiemenifs), Ling G Show loral ancunt of checks isned peice to closc of o 2

B for Incfl Completz fr quarkr ending 12781, Show calonlation in Pas2 Tors of vepuzt, Cam|

receip
yeae to date fae all accnue Area
Line § Suow toial deposiia made pricr 1o £lose ef gnarice that dee
invastnents. Lng§ show line 4 sdjusied for lines 5, 6, and 7.

. e £ Show
¥ vetlecte In

all aerounts, Ling pletr fo quatier ending
12451, Stiow Hne § adlugred for ires S onct 10, All debd to b shown I ezt Fouz. Kepart dus ko Skoe Loast Fnsnce CHitsy, 1024 Cpilal Contar

2758, Shaw calonlation in. Furt Thoee of repoet, Jie 11 Comy Juarter
-8 K i olves sl sash quarter. Fax £ SOZ B78-2712 7 Fh § #0Z-ST3-B710,

1
Diive, ults 340, Frankfoc), XY 4080718204 by the 300 day

Approved by the fiscal court on the —53 day Df—m@-\)‘g ,20lt. Ta the best of privknowledge the information rppoyted herein for the
. budggr Ghapiee’ enderl ) - /‘i is accurate and oompiste.
L f‘_/M P = i e B sl
unty, &/ Excoutive ate rgnanre of County Fheridt Draie

f?c-//,}/q et € - EX

Gounty Siheril s Busdat end Reper Al Ascousus Foge Tofc

586



LE 11232402 Rev.12m8

Part ‘Two Budget 171 thra 4/ thaa 741 theu 10710 thru ‘Fotal
Rraripts Extimate ars1 e/ua 2750 12431 YD

1. _School Rosource Officer 28,000.00

5, _§late Grants 2 500,00

E. Statc - KLEFFP 20,650.00

4. State Fees Jor Scrvices{ conrtSme) $85,833.00

9. Missneos %8,000.00

-3 Transport Depuaties $64,600,00

7. Cirenit Clerk L

8, Sheriff Security Scrvicos $1Q,000.00

EX < Cepernt Frd £4,000.00

10,

11, Fiscol Conrt neinden avtion covam)

12, Connty Clexd (Duiny. Tese 5 10X 232 cx} £35 500.00

13. Commissions on Taxes Collestzd, $280,000.00

12, Pees Calletted for Sermdoes

1%, Aula i 53,500,008

35, ident/ Police Raparts £500.00

a7, Scrving Papers $37,000.00

18 CDW %4,000.00

N

20, Gas fr. Drisonsr %3,500.00

21. Interest Earned £500.00

22, Totsl Revenmag £597,083,00

e

24,

25 State Ad $1390,000,00

26,

27, Total Recaipls tretel s 22 erewagh o) $787,063.00 ]

oty ae Bguires w5 L 7 I 18 BEHEE TAeibtn oo bo e AT G g 1, SN 5, S 5. rogy R s Ko om Ao 27 b1 he TH1EL YT bafiuton o e 1, ot 2. Tins 1o @ oy e Ppars et oret

o gy T, Lray,

SherifFs Budgat ead et Enet Trra - Toe Aeconsat Ressipls Tugn i oFE
e TR
Frrt Threa Budzer U1ty 471 Swen 7/% thew 1071tk Tatat Unpaia F—
Dismzicents Esilmcte sra1 #rza srmn 1251 e Dllpa tioaz 12730

1. Personad Servieey

2 Shre =T G Salary FA80.00

3. Daputies Grom Salares B3,00C_ 04

4. Fart Timp Gene Sntarins £21.609.00

5 secretay Sainriss $24,500.00

&. overtinwe Grass £18,000.00

7. Tranact Salaries SE2 S00._GA

= ¥mpi

2. Yrvipleyers Bhare Seada! Srowsily
0. 15, 700.00
1. £20,650.00
1z $34.200,00

iz, L) #3.700.00

23,

is $250.00

16 e 12,000,090

I

Ve, suoplles end netoriats ooog

15, Diflce nY 1 iz $2.800.00

20 Unicoms %7,500.00

T Gmscling £3% 506,00

22 wolie Fione %5,000,00

22, cienerel Fiarnd =E,000.00

24, i £3,200 00

EIN Ty —

ZE. FTuninin, $5,000.00

27, Cues £300.00

26 Peauge $300.07

25 Omas Fuopes £2,700.00

e i 46,5000

51 ccpwme 43,000,057

an

85, Cemrmetes/Coprier, 47,000 .0

[P — arams

T G ks

587



LF 1132605 N, 1228

Fart Theee Brdset 141 tuen, 471 thrm 741 thru 10/1 ihrn Total Unprid
Disbursgments Estimete /51 /30 5760 12781 R el Obligations yxa

84

38,

a6 Ragic $1,000.00

a7 Range Instructar £71,500.00

38 Baliff Salary $85,833.00

40, Debl Service R moneyintored, ks fpusctiased

43, Stale Advancerment £190,000.00
a3, Bans Loun Janunry Salacy

| s Interest
4. oFf Vehicle Lown
5. Capital Outlay (oot merchessal g blo sarss ising In samis,
46 Oifice. i $£1,200.00
4%, Vehicles £320,000.G0
45, Accreditation
A9, Subtotl trom Page T £447,650,30
5O, ‘ol $757,182.00

Far officas s fee pool, pay feas bo sounsy prior m Dee=mbee 51, oy eoanzies ver 76,000 in fon, show it Ty belnw,

51, Payments to County Il
$2. Paymonts to Sfefe Trosanrer {

533, Total Disbuysemneilks s ilns 60,53, musn |
L

Cor i Jinw Pras L, ccammn T,line 7 Copyiie 4 i 53 i tie Tatal YT Lysommn 4, Toe 7. Copythe o Lins B3 tn the U

Sherlits Budger o Raport [T P I E—— Fagad b

PENDLETON COUNTY SHERIFEF'S

OFFICE
202 CHAPEL STREET » FATMOUTH, KENTUCICY 41040
Office (B59) 654-45%1 Tax (859) 654-5974
Dispatch Center (8393 654-3300
www.sheriffipendlictoncouniy. ky. gov

Charles Wm. “Craig” Peoples, Saeriff Billy Todd Dennie, Clrz'@“ﬁepz.ezy

Finance and Administration Cabinet
Division of Local Government Sarvices
County Fees Systcms Branch

Attention: Office of Controller
Dear Sir:

I Charles William Peoples, Sheriff of Pendieton County, Kentucky hereby make an
application for an advancement of funds to deltay the expenses of my office of 2012,
This ig in request of KRS 64.140(1) and 200 KAR 42.0201(3).

The fees received by ihe Sheriff’s office are insufficient to provide the necessary funds
for the operation of the office. That as sheriff, | desire to receive advancements fraom the
State Treasury for the purpose of defraying office cxpenses.

As sheriff, T agree to comply with the statutes and regulations of the Finance Cabinet
relating to sheriff’s advancement in the cvent that I am granted and advance of monies
for the operation of my office. The following documents filed with this application are
truc and correcl statements of fact.

Sincerely,
i -
Cooe 0ol & e
IR N S County
Subscribed and sworm to beforg me by Chantis 9 . @l gp e Sheriff of
Pendlsion County, this the ___87=  day of .o, T
Wotary Pubhs - & & 77 -

My Comrnission expires: 2) ~ 25 M4

State at Large

588




Charles Williarn Peoples SHERIFF
PENDIETOMN COUNTY, K'Y
STATENMENT OF AMOUNT TO BE ADVANCED EACH MONTH

IN 2012
MONTIT ESTIMATED BESTIMATED ESTIMATED
EXPENSES RECEIPTS ADVANCEMENT
TAMUIARY 51562.09 55500.00 22000.00
FEERUARY 51562.09 43,000.00 14,000.00
MARCH 51562.08 ) 58,000.00 22006.00
AFRIL 51562.08 50,083.00 22000.00
MAY 51582.09 40,410.08 22000.00
TUNE 51862.09 56,000.2¢ 22000.00
JUY N 51562.08 56,000.00 Z2000.00
AUGUST 51562.09 56,000.00 22000.00
SEPTEMBER 51562.09 58,000.00 22000.00
GCTOBER 51562.09 56,000.00 c.00
NOVEMBEER 180,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
DECEMBER 51562.08 40,000.00 0.000
TOTALS 757,183.00 787,083.00 1890,000.00

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledges, the above ia a true estimatg of the armount nee_zdﬁl 1o be advanced each monith
for the operation of the sheriffs office of Pendleton County. el o e .
é e it B &

APPROVED THIS, Ria Davy or Uottemrbe, cotmaty L 20 2/

Cfé‘,] NTY JUDGEAXBCUTIVE

‘46‘6/3‘7 . ety — FX

ANNUAL ORDER SETTING MAXIMUM ANMOUNT
FOR DEPUTIES AND ASSISTANTS

Pursuant to KRS 64.530(3), “...The fiscal court shall fix annnally the maximum
amount, including fringe benefits, which the officer may expend for deputies and
assistants...”. The fiscal court of Pendleton County in compliance with state law herchy
sets the maximum amount which the  Sheriff of Pendleton County may expend from
fees during calendar year 2012 at § 350,983.00 for deputies, assistants and other
employees. The maximum amount as setf includes all amounts paid from fees for:

X Full ime salarics and wages
X_ Ovwvertime wages

X Part tiime salaries and wages

__ Wacation and Sick leave

__ Health Insurance

. Insurance ather than hiealth

____ Employer match $8/Retirement
K Other: KLEPFE/Jait Fund

X Other: School Resource Officer

Motion made by §€ . 5- LIS &}—h% - seconded by 5% ,.. 1AS, Qa@_i .

Vote Ut st e e

Fiscal Court Clerkﬂ;__r%s_,%_&m%
= _,/;a‘/ e A

589



PENDLETON COUINTY SHERIFF
TALMOUTH PENDLETON COUNTY, K'Y

RBUDGET FOR 2012

ESTIMATED RECERPTS: $ 787,083.00
ESTIMATED EXPENSES: & 757.183.00
AVERAGE YLEAR
PER MOXNTIL
SALARIES: SHERIFF . B,437.50 F7.250.00
DOEPUTIES 16,733.33 200,800.00
CLERK 2,041.67 24,500.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 233.33 2,800.00
POSTAGE 66.67 800.00
FUEL 27%1.67 33,500.00
COURT SECURITY 715275 : 85,833.00
PHONE ALLOWANCE 225.0D 2,700.00
AUTO EXPENSE 1.¢00.00 12.000.06.
QFFICE PIIONE 225.00 2,700.00
MOBILE PHONE 416.67 5,000.00
UNIFORM EXPENSE 625.00 7500.00
OVERTIME EXPENSE 1250.00 15,000.00¢
KILEPF 1,720.83 20,650.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES § 40,916.42 : $ 490,233.00

I hereby cerlify, to the best of my knowledge, the abave budget represents a true and
comrect budget of expenses which my office will incwr during the calendar year 2012,

bt 28

SHERIET

APPROVAL BY THRE FISCAL COURT OF @).em,,',ﬂm-,-b COUNTY.
APPROVED THIS THE e DAY OF G ptkeemtrzs 2011 .

COUNTY IJUDGE/EXECUTIVE
401947 —f«?cf Exel

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY, Pendleton )

Charles William “Craig” Peoples Being duly swormn says that he is Sheriff of

Pendleton County, Kentucky.

That as Sheriff he has furnished a bond as follows:
Qualifying Performance Bond {(OFFICIAL) from January 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012.

In the amount of $ 50,000 .

That the surety on said bond Is  Ohio Casualty Ins. Co., a corporation duly authorized to

do a surety business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

That the premium of the Qualifying Performance Bond is § 203.00

And premium has been paid per attached receipt fram insurance agency.

%b ﬁuéjé;.fé/{’?p (_ _ SHERIFE
Subscribed to and swoTth before me this, the RR=day of AMevtreths . 2011,

NOTARY PUBLIC M@% - %

My commissicn expires P Y ;_10}5

590



FINANCE AND ADMINIS TRATION CABTINET
DIVISION OF T.OCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICIES
COUNTY FEE SYSTEMS BRANCH

PO BOX 632

FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602

I hereby certify the total “estimated” receipts from ail sources (including tax commissions) ol the

Tee Accovml from the office of, Pendleton Counly

Sheriff for the calendar year 2011 as of Novemnber 7, 2011 is % 642.138.21 .

2 )
[/{t{zi/ it By S— _ SITERIFE

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Nharlen Lo, QILD(E\_D_M Sheriff
ofﬁynd_ﬂm County, Kentucky this day of & (==
Yot ben 2001

- ' /)a

COMMISSION EXPIRES: o~ ROAS

OTARY PUBLIC

PENDLETON COUNTY SHERIFF'S
) OFFICE
202 CTIAPEL STREET = FALMOUTH, KENTUCIKY 41040
Office (839) 654-4511 Fax.(859) 6545974
Drispatch Center (859) 654-3300
. www. sheriff. pendictoncounty ky. gov
Charles Wm. “Craig™ Peoples, Sheariff Billy Todd Dennie, Chfef Depury

Finance and Administration Cabinet
Division of Local Government Services
Cooaty Foeos Bystoms Braonch,

November 20, 2012
Adtention: Office of Controller
Prear Sir:

I Charies Willisin Peoples, Sheriff of Pendleton County, Kentucley hereby make an
spplication for an advancement of funds to defray the expenses of my office of 2013,
This is in reguest of KRS 64.140(1) and 200 KAR 42.0201(3).

The fees received by the Sheriff e office are insufficient to provide the necessary fimds
for the operation of the office. That as sheriff, T desire to receive advanceaments {rom the
State Treasury for the purpose of defraying office axpenses,

As sheriff, T agree to comply with the statutes and regulations of the Finance Cabinet
Telating to sheriff” ¢ advancoment in the event that I am granted and advance of monies
for the oparation of my offics. The foHowing documents filed with this application are
true and correct statements of fact.

Sinc V.

ot fo i
/g,j/.{gﬂz,(/ LCounty

-
Subscribed and sworn to before me by @ fia o herdhe. ,f:,; Hear Sheritt of
Pendleton County, this the __ Z- £ day of EYPYCTy S— L 2

%0% Pu%c
My Commission expires: ;é 5 !éﬁgﬁ Lz

Siate at Larpe

591



LY 1ae 00y Kew, 11 208

Form For Budget, Carmdative Quarterly Report and Armual Settlement For Calendar Year 2018

Pendlston County Sheriff
Part Onte - Summary and Reconcitiation of All Accounts
: Calummn 1 Qaltarn T Cahure s Gl 4 Clores, 4
Show & Describo Z013 Fee Account 2013 Yee Acconnt -
AN AcecmnEs Account Accolnl Aacount
Budget Estimate Cumnlative Actual HOT FEE ACCOLNT) {NOT TER ACCOUNT} HOT TS ACCOUNT)

{. Deginming Balanae Flax Recripts ¥ £802,091.00
2. Totl Disbttsements YTD $760,021.00
3. Book Balence/Excess Feea £42,070.00

4. Pank Statomen Balance
8. ¥Irs Depoasils in Tranait
B. Less Qutstending Checks

7, Offer

5. Reconciled Panlk Balance

9. Accounts Recaivable wof 12/5;

11 Faxpeay Foes

o ThID form e the pogulind St o the Srulget and ¥ MG aetiake cotmr One, o and Theas, submit b (he fisal conct for approval sy fummey T5th
PY] fn]lmmg approvn] Frbml 10 the =mate 1ocat Srdrce offios: mmvn:mn— qs.nnzﬁyw-porﬂlmmuuﬁvg Bhew the siwdus of ul: Ma Lnum ajc.m cherge d.n‘izgan‘umrm & 10 Ale ity Park One, Line 3 ;,.L
Lotnl racefpis Oon a eadh buals !urlhuycnrmdﬂ:lmlmﬂn,wbegmmr\ghulmm for all Beceands. otan FaztEve ol 2 Shoe toeal disltersatacots on a ons!
Lmait fir the poar to dats for all secoime, L’musﬂ_m Hyes siawdﬁumm bestwrsen Jines 3 and 2 rm«nnnnmun'-,_mmg men:mM:m:ru bn:w_em at
c‘.molmmﬂab, it Show total depostts made piot 1 clore of QuAzicr hdt Bk N6t w=lielite s kark stakcmentisl. 1ine G Show -oEsl AaIRE of shnekes ned prior 1o clam
Frowr ivesunzns. Moe S Show line 4 sdjusted for ! msﬂ &, AN 7. Kine -‘h‘mul-’mqml Une 3 forall seconnts. Jloe 8 Comricic quumwdsu 12¢31. Show cl.::ulxbcﬂ m. Fart Towa of depicat, m Complets for
rz-mmrcndms 128, Mww'ulmcn 1o Past Theo of roport, Ling 11 Complets for quartcr onding 12/51. Showr line 8 adjymied forfines 9 and 10, All 35t 1o b showt in, Crrt Fonr, Sepott it ke “Statz Logal Fananoe Offfvzr,

it Cemter D, falla 40, Fiakfar, KY 40501-8m4by e SCHA chay defiowing the closs of edch Jiacter, Fax # S0Z-873-3715 / s S0Z-878-371€.

Approved by the fiseal coitt on the id’a} ot mbra 2o To the best gffmy kuowledse the intormgtlon reported hevein for the

‘s ded . is acouzate and/dmpx
/I e 2
Tag

Stzhatiire of Cowrty Shenff

OURty hadge/ Txecuiive

Cointy EharTrs Busgat and Repart Frye—", Puxa 1at5

LF 1132.002 Rev, 1209

Paxi Two Budget 1/1 fhren 4/1 thru TAT 18/1 thru Total
Reeeipts Estimate 5783 a/3a 8130 12/31 YTD
1. School Resource Officer 28,000.00
2. _Siate Granis 2,500.00
3. State - KLEFFF 20,600.00
4, Stals Fees for Services( courttime) $98,391.00
5. Miscew $5,000,00
6. Fransport Deputies 365,500,000
7. Circuif Clerk
ShetlfT Security Servions $8,000.00
R Caurthoues General Fund $8,000.00
10,
11, Fisoat Court Godude Deden oy
12, County Clork mome, Tocs & 10% 2 awd $20,000.00
13, Commissions on Taxas Collected $290,000.00 3
14. Fees Collscted for Services
15, Amfo Ingpections $3,500.00
18.  Adcideni/Toficn Reparts $500.00
17.  Serving Fapts $34,000.00
18, CCDOW $4,200.00
19,
20. _Gas fr, Prisoner Transport $10,000.00
21 Tnicrest Tarned $500.00
22. Total Hevenues $602,092.00
23,
24.
25. State Advancerment $200,000.00
E5.
27. Total Receipts (it tines 22 through 6y $802,091.00
:g;l‘ﬁnm T 27 tu the ongs Socohana 1 e 1. Cepy fun fiyscre shome, om Tine 27 14 the el VIR auiienn ko Fage T, columm 2, M 1. Gopy fhe Sl shawm on Line 27 e BeosimeHle pobimn
Flerites Budgec e Repurt Pest Funs - P gt Rzl

Toge 2ed'5

592




Purt Theea Bodget /1 e A1 fiee 71t 1041 P Totl rpaid Serflernent
Difsbusseriznts Esimate s/81 arso srsc 12/31 Yo Dhiigations rera Total
- 1., Pormmat Services
2 Shesiffs Grosy Salury. 72,532,00
5. Lepntle Gross Salar 86,900.00
EN Sare Time Greas Sularios $22,500.00
= Semmeary Salatiod 26,500,800
& Dvertime oy $£15,000.00
7, Truneport Snleri $51,0¢0.00
B. Emyloyes Henefin
8. Employers Share Secisl Secority
12, Fhone Aflovan, $2,860.00
Tl RLEFY. __$20,600.00
1z Schogl Besonrrs Offioer 36, 100.00 .
18, Wialning Frings Berwfit (HBAT0) £3,788.00
14 Cantraciod Servl
8. i S450,00
1B, vecle mall ADl fepnivs. $1.0,000,00
T
18, Snpplies and Materinly skt e v vk et
18, Office Materisls and supplics $2,804,00
A8, Unifoyms 35,800.00
2%, Tnrriline $35,000.0D
22 Mobils Phomes $%5,000.00
z3. < It 8,000.00
24, Aswriton $3,200.00
25, Ofher Chy
26, [of ‘Training £9.000.00
27, D $800.00
B, Festings $700.040
8. OFfice Phores $2,800.00
S0 B $8,500.00
. CCOW Fres, $2,000.00
32
33, Cemputer/Tepler &7,000.00
Bl wges an PRt Pt S i focsars oo i sars
LE 11006 R, 12008
Furt Three Budzct 17T theu 471 fhru £ thrw 1041 thru Total Unpaid
Disburssmonts Estfmate 551 ©/30 /30 1Z/31 o Obligations wvar
24,
33.
38. Redia $£1,000.00
3%, Haxes Instrictor $1,500.00
83.  Baliff Salary £08,%91.00
39.
40, Dbt Service arest T
51, state Advancemenl $200,000.00
4z, Bask Toan fannery Sulary
8. Itoreat
A4, Bepayment of Vehiale Lean $0.00
45, Crpial OWHEY (owstam smirdmoms of teagibly i
48, Dffics Equipment $1,200.00 -
A7, Vehicley 50,00
48, fecredifstion $1,000.0Q
49. Subtotal from Fage 1 $456,930,00
50, okl %760,021,00
Fot abfioes Mt foe pool, pay fees s smunty prior o 3 ida awer TOLOD in shows paynents bire below,
51. Payments fo County Treasnrer
52, ¥aymeonis & State Treastrer
55. Total DishHFBCreTis Mo inee 50, 03,054 52

S

Pt icee -+ Tee Aczount Sldnmamm

593

PRRe e apinman 1. 1ip 2 Colby 1t figh shawn ex Linw 38 i the Tolal T0 =lumm t mas 3. colunes 2. Tins 2. Grop e figms sown o ne 88 i

Engm sorn



PENDLETON COUNTY SHERIFF
FALMOUTH PENDLETON COUNTY, K'Y

BUDGET FOR 2013

BESTIMATED RECEIPTS: S 802,081.00
ESTIMATED CXPENSES: % 760,021.00
AVERAGE YEAR
PR MONTE
SALARIES: SHERIFF 6627,71 79,532.00
DEPUTIES 17.209.00 206,500.00
CLERK 2208.324 26,500,00
GFFICE SUPPLIES 233.33 2800.00
POSTAGE 58.34 . 700.00
FUEL, 2016.67 35,000.00
COURT SECURFTY 819925 98,391.00
AUTO BEXPENSE 833.34 10,600.00
MORBIT.E PTTONRNIE 2418.00 5000.00
OFFICE PHONE 233.34 2800.00
OVERTIME 1250.60 15,000.00
1716.00 20,600.00
FLLANEOUS EXPENSE 708.34 8,500.00
COMPLTER/COPIER 583.34 7,000.00
STATE ADVANCEMENT 16,666.67 200,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPONSES $ 59,859.67 % 718,323.00

T herehy certify, to the best of oy knowledge, the above budgel represenis a trae and

correct budget of expenses which my office will incor durire, e« calendar year Z{V
e ot oo~

SHERIFF

APPROVAIL BY THE FISCAL COUTRT OF B i o om enp COUNTY.
DAY OF Aowsumbdoe o 20,2

T GEEXECUTIVE

ANNUAL ORDER SETTIING MASIMUM AMOUNT
FOR DEPUTIES ANID ASSISTANTS

Pursuant to KIS 64.330(3), ... The fiscal court shall fix anraally the maximem
mmnount, including fringe benelits, ‘which the officer may expend for deputies and
assistants...”. The fiscal court of Pendleton County in scompliance witks state law horcby
gets the maximuom amount which the Sheriff {specity county clerk or sheriff) of
Pendleton County may oxpend from feos during calendar year 20173 at $ 340.491.00 for
deputies, assistants and. other cmployees. The maxinumm anzount as set includes altl
amounis paid firom fees for;

2 Full time salaries and wages
= Overtime wages
X Pt time salacies and wages
M _Couwrt Security
Health Insurance
Insurance other than health
Employer match SS/Retirement
X Other: KLEPF/JTail Tund

K Other: School Resource Officer

—— -
Motion made by Fow d< . seconded by Fremdals

Vote_ AL yxa

Signed Fiseal Court Clerle

s 5
Date AL L gl

594



Charles Willizamn Peoples SHERITE
PENDLETON ___COUNTY, KY

STATEMENT OF AM&U}:[IEBTO BE ATYVANCED BACE MONTH
MONTEH ESTEMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
EXPHENSES RECERIS ADVANCEMENT
FATFLIAR Y 50,823.00 47,127.00 30,000.00 i
FEBRITARY 77,082.00 73,659.00 39,000 o
MARCEH 50,615.00 52,364.00 19,000 00
APRIE 63,107.00 76,34(x‘.60 19,060.00
MAY 68,849.00 o 35,594.00 19,000.00
SUNE 67,221.00 h 28,705.00 16,000.00
[ 64,536.00 47.822.00 15.000.00
ATTGTIST 62,875.00 74 041.C0 2200000
SEPTEMBER 70.96$.00 ' 50,667.00 22,000,00
OCTOBER 61,315.00 .104_.802.00 {aMale}
MNOVEMBER 61,315.00 104, 802.00 0.00
PECEMBER 61,314.00 104, 802,00 lo.oo
TOTALS 760,021.00 802,091.00 200,000.00

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, the above isa e astimate of the ampupt nocded to be
advanced each month for the oparation of the sheﬁfi‘gﬁ 3 T Pendigton Coumizs
ety AERIFF

APPROVAT, MUIST BE MADE BY FISCAL COURT,
APPROVEILD THIS /2 DAY OF Abprstes COUNTY | 20/2.

[elaT EETY %éDGE/EXJECUI‘IVE

In Re: Adjournment

A motion was made by Squire Veirs, seconded by Squire Fogle carried, that this
meeting be adjourned, to meet again in regular session on November 27, 2012 at 7:00
P.M., subject to any call meetings.

Pendleton County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:
Pendleton County Fiscal Court Clerk

595



